

Book 2013 Page 2665 Type 03 001 Pages 3

Date 9/10/2013 Time 1:20 PM Rec Amt \$17.00 Aud Amt \$10.00

Rev Transfer Tax \$133.60

INDX · **ANNO**

Rev Stamp# 268

SCAN

LISA SMITH, COUNTY RECORDER MADISON COUNTY IOWA

CHEK



WARRANTY DEED

(Several Grantors) THE IOWA STATE BAR ASSOCIATION Official Form No. 102 **Recorder's Cover Sheet**

Preparer Information: (Name, address and phone number)

Samuel H. Braland, 115 E. First Street, P.O. Box 370, Earlham, Iowa 50072 (515) 758-2267

Taxpayer Information: (Name and complete address)

Daryl A. Scar 1254 Elmwood Avenue Earlham, Iowa 50072

Return Document To: (Name and complete address)

Samuel H. Braland P.O. Box 370 Earlham, Iowa 50072

Grantors:

Grantees:

Elaine M. Harper Dwayne D. Scar

Doris J. Olson

Daryl A. Scar

Legal description: See Page 2

Document or instrument number of previously recorded documents:



WARRANTY DEED

(Several Grantors)

Dollar(s) and ot	her valuable con	nty-three Thousand Se asideration, ELAINE I wife; and DORIS J.	M. HARPER, a sing	gle person; DWA	YNE D. SCAR and
do hereby Conv					
the following de	scribed real esta	ite inM	adison	County, Iowa	
An undivided three-fo	urths interest in a	nd to:			
Fifteen (15), EXCEPT church & cemetery pu containing 38.064 acr	The North 21 roo urposes, AND EX res, as shown in I County, Iowa, Al	ds and 6 feet thereof, A CCEPT Parcel "B" loca Plat of Survey filed in	ND EXCEPT 6 3/8 A ted in the Southwest Book 3, Page 533 o	Acres in the South Quarter (¼) of sand 11, 20	at Quarter (1/4) of Section west Corner for school, aid Section Fifteen (15), 00, in the Office of the ne (29) West of the 5th
recorded on December Madison County, Iow	r 20, 2006 in Bool a. Inasmuch as th	k 2006, Pages 5260, 52	61, 5262, 5263, 5264 illment of recorded re	and 5265 in the C	December 15, 2006 and office of the Recorder of s this transfer is exempt
by title in fee sin estate is free a Covenant to Wa above stated. E share in and to t	nple; that they hand clear of all arrant and Defen ach of the unde he real estate. phrases herein,	nt with grantees, and ave good and lawful a liens and encumbrand the real estate against reling acknowled a or feminine gender, a	authority to sell and inces except as mainst the lawful clair quishes all rights of gment hereof, shall	convey the real ay be above some of all persons dower, homest	estate; that the real tated; and grantors s except as may be ead and distributive
Dated: Septemb Line W Alaine M. Harp	1. Warper	(Grantor)) in a d	(Grantor)
Dwayne D. Scal	r - Olsan	(Grantor)	Diana L. Scar	Den	(Grantor)
Doris J. Olson		(Grantor)	Arthur Olson	05070-	(Grantor)
		(Grantor)			(Grantor)
STATE OF	IOWA	, COUNTY OF			. 2013 . by
	r and Diana L. S	dged before me on Scar	Septem	ivei 🔾	<u>, 2013</u> , by
	Commi	R. WOERDEHOFF ssion Number 757363 commission Expires	<u> </u>	u Wondul	, Notary Public

© The Iowa State Bar Association 2.05 IOWADOCS®

102 WARRANTY DEED (SEVERAL GRANTORS) Revised January, 2005

STATE OF	IOWA	, COUNTY OF	POLK	
This instrumen Elaine M. Harp		ed before me on	6 September	<u>, 2013</u> , by
	SA COMMIS	BY LOCKHART SION NUMBER 777838 MMISSION EXPIRES 4/5/2016	amyn	, Notary Public
STATE OF	IOWA	, COUNTY OF	POLK	
This instrumen Doris J. Olson	t was acknowledge and Arthur Olson	ed before me on	September 6	, 2013 , by
6 9-14 00			Daire M.	Mouper, Notary Public
STATE OF	0	, COUNTY OF		
		ed before me on		,, by
				, Notary Public
STATE OF		, COUNTY OF		
This instrumen	t was acknowledge	ed before me on		, by
				, Notary Public

· · •